Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KF-Delaware, Inc.		12/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MeadWestvaco Corporation	
Street Address:	11013 West Broad Street	
Internal Address:	Attn: Edith Forbes	
City:	Glen Allen	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23060-5937	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1324403	DUOFOLD
Registration Number:	1296281	KLEARFOLD
Registration Number:	1468362	SOFT CREASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)318-5135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 318 5169

Email: fm24@meadwestvaco.com

Correspondent Name: Francine Miller

Address Line 1: MeadWestvaco, 11013 West Broad St.

Address Line 2: Attn: Edith Forbes

Glen Allen, VIRGINIA 23060-5937 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VCPG 10629

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Francine Miller

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0239**

900090212

Signature:	/Francine Miller/	
Date:	10/25/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=KF-Delaware assignment#page1.tif source=KF-Delaware assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KF-Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Suite 11, 2500 West 4th Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19899 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and registrations therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 11013 West Broad Street, Glen Allen, Virginia 23060 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and registrations therefore effective as of December 31, 2005.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations.

KF-Delaware, Inc.

Bv:

``

30 KX , J.

erretery

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0241

Schedule A – List of Trademarks

Trademark	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date:
DUOFOLD	Registered	1324403	12-Mar-1985
KLEARFOLD	Registered	1296281	18-Sep-1984
SOFT CREASE	Registered	1468362	08-Dec-1987

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0242

RECORDED: 10/25/2007